\

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Arya Blourchian

Board/Commission Name:
Bicycle Advisory Board

Position Title:
Get Engaged Member

& Appointment OR |:| Reappointment

City Council Confirmation required?

& Yes
[ ] No

Appointing Authority:
|:| City Council
Mayor

|:| Other:

Term of Position: *
9/1/2022

to

8/31/2023

L] Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Windermere 98105 I
Background:

Arya is currently an Investment Professional at Frazier Healthcare Partners, a middle market private
equity firm located in Seattle. He is a graduate of the University of California, Irvine and currently
resides in the Windermere neighborhood. Arya is an avid cyclist and hopes to contribute in helping
build a safe and inclusive bicycling community for all Seattle residents.

Authorizing Signature (original signature):

Date Signed (appointed): 10/11/2022

Appointing Signatory:
Bruce A. Harrell
Mayor of Seattle

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.




Aria Blourchian

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Frazier Healthcare Partners Seattle, WA

Private Equity Associate Sept 2021 — Present

e Investment Professional on the Growth Buyout team evaluating acquisition opportunities across various
healthcare verticals

J.P. Morgan San Francisco, CA

Investment Banking Analyst — Technology Group Nov 2020 — Sept 2021

e Analyst covering Software, Internet, Semiconductors and IT Services

e Actively engaged throughout the deal process and involved in the creation of valuation models, CIMs,
management presentations and other client deliverables

Citigroup New York, NY
Investment Banking Analyst — Global Technology Group June 2019 — Nov 2020
e Software, Telecommunications, Internet and IT Services coverage

Focalpoint Partners Los Angeles, CA
Investment Banking Summer Analyst June 2018 — Sept 2018

o Involved in multiple stages of the engagement process including the creation of the CIM and management
presentation, performing industry research and identifying buyers
e Conducted screenings to determine relative industry valuations through precedent transactions and public
comparable methodologies
Select Transactions:
e Sale of a Private Label Apparel Company
- Worked on various parts of the CIM and prepared a buyers list with ~15 strategics and ~40 financial

sponsors
- Supported deal team throughout the engagement process by preparing deal documents and consolidating
financials
DelMorgan & Company Los Angeles, CA
Investment Banking Analyst Intern Oct 2017 — June 2018

e Assisted in the creation of deal documents, performed industry research and monitored client requests
Select Transactions:
¢ Financial Advisor to Eegee’s on its Sale to 39 North Capital
- Worked alongside two analysts on a sell-side engagement for Eegee’s
- Helped create the management presentation which emphasized the company’s strengths including steady
EBITDA growth, recent geographic expansion and strong brand loyalty
EDUCATION

University of California, Irvine
Irvine, CA
Bachelor of Arts, Economics, with a minor in Business Administration

Class 0of 2019

Relevant Coursework: Financial Accounting, Statistics, Corporate Finance, Behavioral Finance, Microeconomics,
Macroeconomics, Business Management, Marketing, Public Speaking, Bloomberg Training
LEADERSHIP & ACTIVITIES

University of California Advocacy Network

Campus Leader Aug 2018 — June 2019

e Elected to spearhead advocacy campaigns both on campus and at the state legislature

e Efforts contributed to the approval of Senate Bill 461, which instituted unprecedented summer financial aid for
University of California students

Investment Banking Association

Co-Founder and Vice President Jan 2017 — June 2019

e Collaborated with professors to organize meetings and networking events for members

SKILLS & INTERESTS

e Microsoft Office, Financial Modeling
e Fluent in Farsi, English and proficient in Spanish
e Interests include Music Production (FL Studio, Ableton), Piano, Surfing, Soccer, Cycling




Seattle Bicycle Advisory Board

12 Members: Pursuant to Resolution 30995; all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

Roster:
*p  **g
8 M
6 M
3 M
1 F
9 o}
6 F
6 F
6 M
6 M
2 M

M

Position
No.

10.

11.

12.

Mayor- appointed
City Council- appointed

Position
Title

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Get Engaged
Member

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Male Female
Mayor 5
Council 2
Other
Total | 7
Key:
*D
*xg

Transgender

NB/O/U

Asian

Name

Yasir Alfarag

Max Green

Jose Nino

Andrea Lai

Ty Bottorff

Douglas Midgen
Donna McBain Evans
Christine Stawitz
Quinn Kelly

Peter Bryan

Joseph Roberts

Arya Blourchian

(2) (3)
Black/

. Hispanic/
African -
American Latino
1 1
1 1

List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Term
Begin Date

9/1/2021
9/1/2022
9/1/2021
9/1/2021
9/1/2021
9/1/2021
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022

9/1/2022

9/1/2022

(4) (5)

American

Indian/ her

Term
End Date

8/31/2023
8/31/2024
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024

8/31/2024

8/31/2023

(6)

Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic
2
3

Term
#

(7)

pacifi
Islander

Appointed
By

Mayor
City Council
Mayor
City Council
Mayor
City Council
Mayor
City Council
Mayor
City Council

Mayor

Mayor

(8) (9)

Middle

e — Multiracial

1 1





