

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:							
Arya Blourchian							
Board/Commission Name:		Position Title:					
Bicycle Advisory Board		Get Engaged Member					
	City Council Confirmation required?						
Appointment <i>OR</i> Reappointment	X Yes	·					
	No No						
A constitution A callegation		*					
7	Term of Position	i: *					
	9/1/2022						
	to						
Other:	8/31/2023						
		ning term of a vacant position					
J	•	Contact Phone No.:					
Windermere	98105						
Background:							
Arya is currently an Investment Professional at F	razier Healthcare	e Partners, a middle market private					
equity firm located in Seattle. He is a graduate of the University of California, Irvine and currently							
resides in the Windermere neighborhood. Arya i	s an avid cyclist d	and hopes to contribute in helping					
build a safe and inclusive bicycling community for all Seattle residents.							
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing Sig	gnatory:					
	Bruce A. Harre	·					
Bruce W. Hanell	we Q. Hanell Mayor of Seattle						
Date Signed (appointed): 10/11/2022							

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

Arya Blourchian

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Frazier Healthcare Partners

Seattle, WA

Private Equity Associate

Sept 2021 – Present

 Investment Professional on the Growth Buyout team evaluating acquisition opportunities across various healthcare verticals

J.P. Morgan

San Francisco, CA

Investment Banking Analyst – Technology Group

Nov 2020 - Sept 2021

- Analyst covering Software, Internet, Semiconductors and IT Services
- Actively engaged throughout the deal process and involved in the creation of valuation models, CIMs, management presentations and other client deliverables

Citigroup

New York, NY

Investment Banking Analyst – Global Technology Group

June 2019 – Nov 2020

Software, Telecommunications, Internet and IT Services coverage

Focalpoint Partners

Los Angeles, CA

Investment Banking Summer Analyst

June 2018 – Sept 2018

- Involved in multiple stages of the engagement process including the creation of the CIM and management presentation, performing industry research and identifying buyers
- Conducted screenings to determine relative industry valuations through precedent transactions and public comparable methodologies

Select Transactions:

• Sale of a Private Label Apparel Company

- Worked on various parts of the CIM and prepared a buyers list with ~15 strategies and ~40 financial sponsors
- Supported deal team throughout the engagement process by preparing deal documents and consolidating financials

DelMorgan & Company

Los Angeles, CA

Investment Banking Analyst Intern

Oct 2017 - June 2018

• Assisted in the creation of deal documents, performed industry research and monitored client requests

Select Transactions:

Financial Advisor to Eegee's on its Sale to 39 North Capital

- Worked alongside two analysts on a sell-side engagement for Eegee's
- Helped create the management presentation which emphasized the company's strengths including steady EBITDA growth, recent geographic expansion and strong brand loyalty

EDUCATION

University of California, Irvine

Irvine, CA

Bachelor of Arts, Economics, with a minor in Business Administration

Class of 2019

Relevant Coursework: Financial Accounting, Statistics, Corporate Finance, Behavioral Finance, Microeconomics, Macroeconomics, Business Management, Marketing, Public Speaking, Bloomberg Training LEADERSHIP & ACTIVITIES

University of California Advocacy Network

Campus Leader

Aug 2018 – June 2019

- Elected to spearhead advocacy campaigns both on campus and at the state legislature
- Efforts contributed to the approval of Senate Bill 461, which instituted unprecedented summer financial aid for University of California students

Investment Banking Association

Co-Founder and Vice President

Jan 2017 – June 2019

Collaborated with professors to organize meetings and networking events for members

SKILLS & INTERESTS

- Microsoft Office, Financial Modeling
- Fluent in Farsi, English and proficient in Spanish
- Interests include Music Production (FL Studio, Ableton), Piano, Surfing, Soccer, Cycling

Seattle Bicycle Advisory Board

12 Members: Pursuant to Resolution 30995; all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

- 7 Mayor- appointed
- 5 City Council- appointed

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By		
8	М	3	1.	Member	Yasir Alfarag	9/1/2021	8/31/2023	2	Mayor		
6	М	2	2.	Member	Max Green	9/1/2022	8/31/2024	1	City Council		
3	М	4	3.	Member	Jose Nino	9/1/2021	8/31/2023	1	Mayor		
1	F	4	4.	Member	Andrea Lai	9/1/2021	8/31/2023	2	City Council		
9	0	4	5.	Member	Ty Bottorff	9/1/2021	8/31/2023	1	Mayor		
			6.	Member	Douglas Midgen	9/1/2021	8/31/2023	1	City Council		
6	F	7	7.	Member	Donna McBain Evans	9/1/2022	8/31/2024	1	Mayor		
6	F	4	8.	Member	Christine Stawitz	9/1/2022	8/31/2024	1	City Council		
6	М	2	9.	Member	Quinn Kelly	9/1/2022	8/31/2024	1	Mayor		
6	М	3	10.	Member	Peter Bryan	9/1/2022	8/31/2024	1	City Council		
2	М	3	11.	Member	Joseph Roberts	9/1/2022	8/31/2024	1	Mayor		
	М		12.	Get Engaged Member	Arya Blourchian	9/1/2022	8/31/2023	1	Mayor		

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART					(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Male	Female	Transgender	NB/O/U	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	5	1	1			1	1			2		1	1
Council	2	2			1					3			
Other													
Total	7	3	1		1	1	1			6		2	1

Key:

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

^{*}D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)

^{**}G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A